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Week 1

Big Joe - Big Joe

Deshaun Watson
Marlon Mack
Wendell Smallwood
Spencer Ware
Keenan Allen

Keith Kirkwood
Mike Williams

Blake Jarwin

Wil Lutz
Philadelphia Eagles

Billy - Billy
Lamar Jackson
Gus Edwards
Darren Sproles
Doug Baldwin
T Y Hilton
Tre'Quan Smith
Willie Snead
Travis Kelce
Jake Elliott
Dallas Cowboys

Brian - Brian

Nick Foles
Ezekiel Elliott
Melvin Gordon
Lamar Miller
Nelson Agholor
Dontrelle Inman
Josh Reynolds
Eric Ebron

Greg Zuerlein
Baltimore Ravens

Dave - Dave

Philip Rivers

Josh Adams
Austin Ekeler
Jordan Wilkins
Chris Conley
Taylor Gabriel
Tyreek Hill

Trey Burton

Cody Parkey
Kansas City Chiefs

QB HOU
RB IND
RB  PHI
RB  KAN
WR LAC
WR NOR
WR LAC
TE DAL
K  NOR
D/ST PHI

QB BAL
RB BAL
RB PHI
WR SEA
WR IND
WR NOR
WR BAL
TE KAN
K PHI
D/ST DAL

QB PHI
RB DAL
RB LAC
RB HOU
WR PHI
WR IND
WR LAR
TE IND
K LAR
D/ST BAL

QB LAC
RB  PHI
RB LAC
RB IND
WR  KAN
WR CHI
WR  KAN
TE CHI
K CHI
D/ST KAN

Frankie - Frankie

Patrick Mahomes
Ty Montgomery
James White
Damien Williams
Cole Beasley
Anthony Miller
Golden Tate
Tyler Higbee
Brett Maher
Chicago Bears

Joe P - Joe

Drew Brees
Nyheim Hines

Mark Ingram

Phillip Dorsett
Julian Edelman
Ted Ginn Jr.
Alshon Jeffery
Gerald Everett
Michael Badgley
New Orleans Saints

QB KAN
RB BAL
RB NWE
RB KAN
WR DAL
WR CHI
WR PHI
TE LAR
K DAL
D/ST CHI

QB NOR
RB IND
RB NOR
WR NWE
WR NWE
WR NOR
WR PHI
TE LAR
K LAC
D/ST NOR

v IND
@Hou
@CHI

@BAL

@BAL
v SEA

@CHI

v LAC
v LAC
@CHI
@DAL
@HOU

v LAC

@CHI
v SEA

@CHI
v SEA
@BAL
v IND
@CHI
@Hou

@Hou

v LAC

@BAL
@CHI
@BAL
@Hou
v PHI

v PHI
v PHI

v LAC

v SEA
v PHI
@CHI

v SEA
v PHI

@Hou

@CHI

@BAL

102
47
42

105

169
75
93

222

113
68

16.13
7.56
5.06
2.94

11.88
2.06
8.63
3.44
8.63
4.25

6.38
2.94
2.63
6.56
10.56
4.69
5.81
13.88
7.06
4.25

3.81
13.56
12.31

6.88

7.50

3.63

4.63
11.44

7.50

6.00

15.75
3.06
7.06
2.19
4.44
6.69

15.25
7.06
7.00
7.13

24.75
2.63
12.50
4.56
6.75
5.69
8.25
2.81
7.81
8.44

17.06
7.00
5.88
3.75
9.38
2.44
8.50
3.94
4.56
531

Little billy - John

* Taysom Hill QB NOR
* Mitch Trubisky QB CHI
* C.J. Anderson RB LAR
* Tarik Cohen RB CHI
* Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN
* Chris Hogan WR NWE
* Allen Robinson WR CHI
* Nick Vannett TE SEA
* Stephen Gostkowski K NWE
* Houston Texans D/ST HOU
Mark & Scott - Mark
* Jared Goff QB LAR
* Alvin Kamara RB NOR
* Sony Michel RB NWE
* John Brown WR BAL
* Michael Crabtree WR BAL
* Michael Gallup WR DAL
* Antonio Gates TE LAC
* Benjamin Watson TE NOR
* Sebastian Janikowski K SEA
* Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA
Markie - Markie
* Dak Prescott QB DAL
* Alfred Blue RB HOU
* Todd Gurley RB LAR
* Brandin Cooks WR LAR
* Amari Cooper WR DAL
* Cordarrelle Patterso  WR NWE
* Chester Rogers WR IND
* Hunter Henry TE LAC
* Justin Tucker K BAL
* Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND
Nate - Nate
* Andrew Luck QB IND
* Chris Carson RB SEA
* Rashaad Penny RB SEA
* DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
* Demarcus Robinson WR KAN
* Dwayne Allen TE NWE
* Zach Ertz TE PHI
* Adam Shaheen TE CHI
* Adam Vinatieri K IND
* Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR
Richie - Richie
* Russell Wilson QB SEA
* Mike Davis RB SEA
* Kenneth Dixon RB BAL
* Keke Coutee WR HOU
* Michael Thomas WR NOR
* Sammy Watkins WR KAN
* Rob Gronkowski TE NWE
* Hayden Hurst TE BAL
* Harrison Butker K KAN
* Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC
Rob - Rob
* Tom Brady QB NWE
* Rex Burkhead RB NWE
* Jordan Howard RB CHI
* Travis Benjamin WR LAC
* Tyler Lockett WR SEA
* Tyrell Williams WR LAC
* Robert Woods WR LAR
* Josh Hill TE NOR
* Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU
*

New England Patriots D/ST NWE
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v PHI

v PHI

v PHI
@DAL

v IND

v LAC
v LAC
v SEA
@BAL

@DAL
@DAL

v SEA
v IND

v SEA

@Hou
@BAL
v LAC
@Hou

@Hou
@DAL
@DAL
v IND

@CHI
v PHI
@Hou

@DAL
@DAL
v LAC
v IND

v LAC

@BAL

v PHI

@BAL
@DAL
@BAL

v IND

231
268
170
161

84

146
84

293
129

252
56

214

117
115

1.19
13.44
2.63
10.63
2.75
4.75
6.94
3.38
8.25
6.50

16.75
16.25
5.13
6.31
6.00
4.00
3.25
3.94
7.31
5.56

14.44
331
16.75
10.63
10.06
4.13
5.25
0.00
9.13
5.25

18.31
8.06
2.50

15.75
3.50
0.25

13.38
0.81
7.31
7.19

16.50
5.81
2.06
2.81

15.19
5.13
5.88
1.56
8.69
5.25

15.13
1.94
7.38
1.50

10.06
6.13

11.50
1.75
9.63
5.94
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Week 2

Big Joe - Big Joe Little billy - John

Deshaun Watson QB HOU 258 16.13 * Taysom Hill QB NOR v PHI 19 119 =
Marlon Mack RB IND @KAN 121 756 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 215 13.44 *
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @NOR 81 506 * C.J. Anderson RB LAR vDAL 42 263 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN vIND 47 294 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI 170 10.63 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NWE 190 11.88 * Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN VvIND 44 275 *
Keith Kirkwood WR NOR v PHI 33 2.06 * Chris Hogan WR NWE vLAC 76 4.75 *
Mike Williams WR LAC @NWE 138 863 * Allen Robinson WR CHI 111 694 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL @LAR 55 344 * Nick Vannett TE SEA 54 338 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v PHI 138 8.63 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v LAC 132 8.25 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @NOR 68 425 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU 104 6.50 *
Billy - Billy Mark & Scott - Mark

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 102 6.38 * Jared Goff QB LAR vDAL 268 16.75 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 47 294 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vPHI 260 16.25 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI @NOR 42 263 * Sony Michel RB NWE vLAC 82 513 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 105 6.56 * John Brown WR BAL 101 6.31 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @KAN 169 1056 * Michael Crabtree WR BAL 96 6.00 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR v PHI 75 469 * Michael Gallup WR DAL @LAR 64 400 *
Willie Snead WR BAL 93 581 * Antonio Gates TE LAC @NWE 52 325 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VIND 222 1388 * Benjamin Watson TE NOR vPHI 63 394 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  @NOR 113 7.06 * Sebastian Janikowski K SEA 117 731 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @LAR 68 425 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 89 556 *
Brian - Brian Markie - Markie

Nick Foles QB PHI  @NOR 61 381 * Dak Prescott QB DAL @LAR 231 14.44 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @LAR 217 1356 * Alfred Blue RB HOU 53 331 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 197 1231 * Todd Gurley RB LAR v DAL 268 16.75 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU 110 6.88 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR v DAL 170 10.63 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI  @NOR 120 750 * Amari Cooper WR DAL @LAR 161 10.06 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND @KAN 58 363 * Cordarrelle Patterso  WR NWE v LAC 66 413 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR v DAL 74 463 * Chester Rogers WR IND @KAN 84 525 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @KAN 183 1144 * Hunter Henry TE LAC @NWE 0 000 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v DAL 120 750 * Justin Tucker K BAL 146 9.13 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 96 6.00 * Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND @KAN 84 525 *
Dave - Dave Nate - Nate

Philip Rivers QB LAC @NWE 252 1575 * Andrew Luck QB IND @KAN 293 1831 *
Josh Adams RB PHI @NOR 49 3.06 * Chris Carson RB SEA 129 8.06 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @NWE 113 7.06 * Rashaad Penny RB SEA 40 2.50 *
Jordan Wilkins RB IND @KAN 3% 219 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 252 1575 *
Chris Conley WR KAN VvIND 71 444 * Demarcus Robinson WR KAN v IND 56 350 *
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI 107 6.69 * Dwayne Allen TE NWE vLAC 4 025 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvIND 244 1525  * Zach Ertz TE PHI @NOR 214 1338 *
Trey Burton TE CHI 113 7.06 * Adam Shaheen TE CHI 13 081 *
Cody Parkey K CHI 112 7.00 * Adam Vinatieri K IND @KAN 117 731 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v IND 114 7.13 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v DAL 115 719 *
Frankie - Frankie Richie - Richie

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN vVvIND 396 2475 * Russell Wilson QB SEA 264 16.50 *
Ty Montgomery RB BAL 42 263 * Mike Davis RB SEA 93 581 *
James White RB NWE vLAC 200 1250 * Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 33 206 *
Damien Williams RB KAN vIND 73 456 * Keke Coutee WR HOU 45 281 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL @LAR 108 6.75 * Michael Thomas WR NOR v PHI 243 15.19 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI 91 569 * Sammy Watkins WR KAN VvIND 82 513 *
Golden Tate WR PHI  @NOR 132 825 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vLAC 94 588 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR vDAL 45 281 * Hayden Hurst TE BAL 25 156 *
Brett Maher K DAL @LAR 125 781 * Harrison Butker K KAN v IND 139 8.69 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 135 844 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @NWE 84 525 *
Joe P - Joe Rob - Rob

Drew Brees QB NOR v PHI 273 17.06 * Tom Brady QB NWE vLAC 242 1513 *
Nyheim Hines RB IND @KAN 112 7.00 * Rex Burkhead RB NWE vLAC 31 194 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vPHI 94 588 * Jordan Howard RB CHI 118 738 *
Phillip Dorsett WR NWE vLAC 60 375 * Travis Benjamin WR LAC @NWE 24 150 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE vLAC 150 9.38 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 161 10.06 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v PHI 39 244 * Tyrell Williams WR LAC @NWE 98 6.13 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @NOR 136 850 * Robert Woods WR LAR v DAL 184 1150 *
Gerald Everett TE LAR vDAL 63 394 * Josh Hill TE NOR vPHI 28 175 *
Michael Badgley K LAC @NWE 73 456 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 154 9.63 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PHI 85 531 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v LAC 95 594 *
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Week 3

Big Joe - Big Joe Little billy - John

Deshaun Watson QB HOU 258 16.13 * Taysom Hill QB NOR VLAR 19 119 =
Marlon Mack RB IND 121 756 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 215 13.44 *
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI 81 506 * C.J. Anderson RB LAR @NOR 42 263 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v NWE 47 294 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI 170 10.63 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 190 11.88 * Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN v NWE 44 275 *
Keith Kirkwood WR NOR vLAR 33 206 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @KAN 76 475 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 138 863 * Allen Robinson WR CHI 111 694 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL 55 344 ~* Nick Vannett TE SEA 54 338 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 138 863 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @KAN 132 825 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 68 425 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU 104 6.50 *
Billy - Billy Mark & Scott - Mark

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 102 6.38 * Jared Goff QB LAR @NOR 268 16.75 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 47 294 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR VvLAR 260 16.25 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI 42 263 * Sony Michel RB NWE @KAN 82 513 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 105 6.56 * John Brown WR BAL 101 6.31 *
T Y Hilton WR IND 169 1056 * Michael Crabtree WR BAL 96 6.00 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR vVLAR 75 469 O~ Michael Gallup WR DAL 64 400 *
Willie Snead WR BAL 93 581 * Antonio Gates TE LAC 52 325 ~*
Travis Kelce TE KAN vNWE 222 1388 * Benjamin Watson TE NOR vVLAR 63 394 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 113 7.06 * Sebastian Janikowski K SEA 117 731 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 68 425 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 89 556 *
Brian - Brian Markie - Markie

Nick Foles QB PHI 61 381 * Dak Prescott QB DAL 231 14.44 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 217 1356 * Alfred Blue RB HOU 53 331 ~*
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 197 1231 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 268 16.75 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU 110 6.88 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @NOR 170 10.63 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI 120 750 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 161 10.06 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND 58 363 * Cordarrelle Patterso  WR NWE @KAN 66 413 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR @NOR 74 463 * Chester Rogers WR IND 84 525 *
Eric Ebron TE IND 183 11.44 * Hunter Henry TE LAC 0 0.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @NOR 120 750 * Justin Tucker K BAL 146 9.13 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 96 6.00 * Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 84 525 *
Dave - Dave Nate - Nate

Philip Rivers QB LAC 252 1575 * Andrew Luck QB IND 293 1831 *
Josh Adams RB PHI 49 3.06 * Chris Carson RB SEA 129 8.06 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 113 7.06 * Rashaad Penny RB SEA 40 2.50 *
Jordan Wilkins RB IND 3% 219 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 252 1575 *
Chris Conley WR KAN v NWE 71 444 * Demarcus Robinson WR KAN v NWE 56 350 *
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI 107 6.69 * Dwayne Allen TE NWE @KAN 4 0.25 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN v NWE 244 1525  * Zach Ertz TE PHI 214 1338 *
Trey Burton TE CHI 113 7.06 * Adam Shaheen TE CHI 13 081 *
Cody Parkey K CHI 112 7.00 * Adam Vinatieri K IND 117 731 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NWE 114 7.13 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  @NOR 115 719 *
Frankie - Frankie Richie - Richie

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN v NWE 396 2475 * Russell Wilson QB SEA 264 16.50 *
Ty Montgomery RB BAL 42 263 * Mike Davis RB SEA 93 581 *
James White RB NWE @KAN 200 1250 * Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 33 206 *
Damien Williams RB KAN v NWE 73 456 * Keke Coutee WR HOU 45 281 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL 108 6.75 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vLAR 243 1519 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI 91 569 * Sammy Watkins WR KAN v NWE 82 513 *
Golden Tate WR PHI 132 825 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @KAN 94 588 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR @NOR 45 281 * Hayden Hurst TE BAL 25 156 *
Brett Maher K DAL 125 781 * Harrison Butker K KAN v NWE 139 8.69 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 135 844 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 84 525 *
Joe P - Joe Rob - Rob

Drew Brees QB NOR vVLAR 273 17.06 * Tom Brady QB NWE @KAN 242 1513 *
Nyheim Hines RB IND 112 7.00 * Rex Burkhead RB NWE @KAN 31 194 ~*
Mark Ingram RB NOR VvLAR 94 588 * Jordan Howard RB CHI 118 738 *
Phillip Dorsett WR NWE @KAN 60 375 * Travis Benjamin WR LAC 24 150 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @KAN 150 9.38 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 161 10.06 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vLAR 39 244 * Tyrell Williams WR LAC 98 6.13 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 136 850 * Robert Woods WR LAR @NOR 184 1150 *
Gerald Everett TE LAR @NOR 63 394 * Josh Hill TE NOR VLAR 28 175 *
Michael Badgley K LAC 73 456 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 154 9.63 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v LAR 85 531 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @KAN 95 594 *
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Week 4

Big Joe - Big Joe Little billy - John

Deshaun Watson QB HOU 258 16.13 * Taysom Hill QB NOR 19 119 *
Marlon Mack RB IND 121 756 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 215 13.44 *
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI 81 506 * C.J. Anderson RB LAR Vv NWE 42 263 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN 47 294 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI 170 10.63 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 190 11.88 * Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN 44 275 *
Keith Kirkwood WR NOR 33 206 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @LAR 76 475 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 138 863 * Allen Robinson WR CHI 111 694 *
Blake Jarwin TE DAL 55 344 ~* Nick Vannett TE SEA 54 338 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 138 863 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @LAR 132 825 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 68 425 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU 104 6.50 *
Billy - Billy Mark & Scott - Mark

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 102 6.38 * Jared Goff QB LAR v NWE 268 16.75 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 47 294 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR 260 16.25 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI 42 263 * Sony Michel RB NWE @LAR 82 513 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 105 6.56 * John Brown WR BAL 101 6.31 *
T Y Hilton WR IND 169 1056 * Michael Crabtree WR BAL 96 6.00 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 75 469 O~ Michael Gallup WR DAL 64 400 *
Willie Snead WR BAL 93 581 * Antonio Gates TE LAC 52 325 ~*
Travis Kelce TE KAN 222 13.88 * Benjamin Watson TE NOR 63 3.94 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 113 7.06 * Sebastian Janikowski K SEA 117 731 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 68 425 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 89 556 *
Brian - Brian Markie - Markie

Nick Foles QB PHI 61 381 * Dak Prescott QB DAL 231 14.44 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 217 1356 * Alfred Blue RB HOU 53 331 ~*
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 197 1231 * Todd Gurley RB LAR v NWE 268 16.75 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU 110 6.88 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR v NWE 170 10.63 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI 120 750 * Amari Cooper WR DAL 161 10.06 *
Dontrelle Inman WR IND 58 363 * Cordarrelle Patterso  WR NWE @LAR 66 413 *
Josh Reynolds WR LAR v NWE 74 463 * Chester Rogers WR IND 84 525 *
Eric Ebron TE IND 183 11.44 * Hunter Henry TE LAC 0 0.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v NWE 120 750 * Justin Tucker K BAL 146 9.13 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 96 6.00 * Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 84 525 *
Dave - Dave Nate - Nate

Philip Rivers QB LAC 252 1575 * Andrew Luck QB IND 293 1831 *
Josh Adams RB PHI 49 3.06 * Chris Carson RB SEA 129 8.06 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 113 7.06 * Rashaad Penny RB SEA 40 2.50 *
Jordan Wilkins RB IND 3% 219 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 252 1575 *
Chris Conley WR KAN 71 444 * Demarcus Robinson WR KAN 56 350 *
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI 107 6.69 * Dwayne Allen TE NWE @LAR 4 0.25 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 244 1525  * Zach Ertz TE PHI 214 1338 *
Trey Burton TE CHI 113 7.06 * Adam Shaheen TE CHI 13 081 *
Cody Parkey K CHI 112 7.00 * Adam Vinatieri K IND 117 731 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 114 7.13 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v NWE 115 719 *
Frankie - Frankie Richie - Richie

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 396 2475 * Russell Wilson QB SEA 264 16.50 *
Ty Montgomery RB BAL 42 263 * Mike Davis RB SEA 93 581 *
James White RB NWE @LAR 200 1250 * Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 33 206 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 73 456 * Keke Coutee WR HOU 45 281 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL 108 6.75 * Michael Thomas WR NOR 243 1519 *
Anthony Miller WR CHI 91 569 * Sammy Watkins WR KAN 82 513 *
Golden Tate WR PHI 132 825 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @LAR 94 588 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR VvNWE 45 281 * Hayden Hurst TE BAL 25 156 *
Brett Maher K DAL 125 781 * Harrison Butker K KAN 139 8.69 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 135 844 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 84 525 *
Joe P - Joe Rob - Rob

Drew Brees QB NOR 273 17.06 * Tom Brady QB NWE @LAR 242 1513 *
Nyheim Hines RB IND 112 7.00 * Rex Burkhead RB NWE @LAR 31 194 ~*
Mark Ingram RB NOR 94 588 * Jordan Howard RB CHI 118 738 *
Phillip Dorsett WR NWE @LAR 60 375 * Travis Benjamin WR LAC 24 150 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @LAR 150 9.38 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 161 10.06 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 39 244 * Tyrell Williams WR LAC 98 6.13 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 136 850 * Robert Woods WR LAR v NWE 184 1150 *
Gerald Everett TE LAR VvNWE 63 394 * Josh Hill TE NOR 28 175 *
Michael Badgley K LAC 73 456 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 154 9.63 *
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR 85 531 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @LAR 95 594 *
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Offseason

Big Joe - Big Joe Little billy - John

Deshaun Watson QB HOU 258 16.13 Taysom Hill QB NOR 19 119
Marlon Mack RB IND 121 7.56 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 215 13.44
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI 81 5.06 C.J. Anderson RB LAR 42 2.63
Spencer Ware RB KAN 47 294 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 170 10.63
Keenan Allen WR LAC 190 11.88 Kelvin Benjamin WR KAN 44 275
Keith Kirkwood WR NOR 33 2.06 Chris Hogan WR NWE 76 4.75
Mike Williams WR LAC 138 8.63 Allen Robinson WR CHI 111 6.94
Blake Jarwin TE DAL 55 344 Nick Vannett TE SEA 54 3.38
Wil Lutz K NOR 138 8.63 Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 132 8.25
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 68 4.25 Houston Texans D/ST HOU 104 6.50
Billy - Billy Mark & Scott - Mark

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 102 6.38 Jared Goff QB LAR 268 16.75
Gus Edwards RB BAL 47 294 Alvin Kamara RB NOR 260 16.25
Darren Sproles RB PHI 42 2.63 Sony Michel RB NWE 82 513
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 105 6.56 John Brown WR BAL 101  6.31
T Y Hilton WR IND 169 10.56 Michael Crabtree WR BAL 96 6.00
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 75 4.69 Michael Gallup WR DAL 64  4.00
Willie Snead WR BAL 93 581 Antonio Gates TE LAC 52 3.25
Travis Kelce TE KAN 222 13.88 Benjamin Watson TE NOR 63 3.94
Jake Elliott K PHI 113 7.06 Sebastian Janikowski K SEA 117 731
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 68 4.25 Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 89 556
Brian - Brian Markie - Markie

Nick Foles QB PHI 61 381 Dak Prescott QB DAL 231 14.44
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 217 13.56 Alfred Blue RB HOU 53 331
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 197 1231 Todd Gurley RB LAR 268 16.75
Lamar Miller RB HOU 110 6.88 Brandin Cooks WR LAR 170 10.63
Nelson Agholor WR PHI 120 7.50 Amari Cooper WR DAL 161 10.06
Dontrelle Inman WR IND 58 3.63 Cordarrelle Patterso  WR NWE 66 4.13
Josh Reynolds WR LAR 74  4.63 Chester Rogers WR IND 84 525
Eric Ebron TE IND 183 11.44 Hunter Henry TE LAC 0 0.00
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 120 7.50 Justin Tucker K BAL 146 9.13
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 96 6.00 Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 84 5.25
Dave - Dave Nate - Nate

Philip Rivers QB LAC 252 15.75 Andrew Luck QB IND 293 18.31
Josh Adams RB PHI 49  3.06 Chris Carson RB SEA 129 8.06
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 113 7.06 Rashaad Penny RB SEA 40 2.50
Jordan Wilkins RB IND 35 219 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 252 15.75
Chris Conley WR KAN 71 444 Demarcus Robinson WR KAN 56 3.50
Taylor Gabriel WR CHI 107 6.69 Dwayne Allen TE NWE 4 025
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 244 15.25 Zach Ertz TE PHI 214 13.38
Trey Burton TE CHI 113 7.06 Adam Shaheen TE CHI 13 081
Cody Parkey K CHI 112 7.00 Adam Vinatieri K IND 117 731
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 114 7.13 Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 115 7.19
Frankie - Frankie Richie - Richie

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 396 24.75 Russell Wilson QB SEA 264 16.50
Ty Montgomery RB BAL 42 2.63 Mike Davis RB SEA 93 581
James White RB NWE 200 12.50 Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 33 2.06
Damien Williams RB KAN 73 456 Keke Coutee WR HOU 45 281
Cole Beasley WR DAL 108 6.75 Michael Thomas WR NOR 243 15.19
Anthony Miller WR CHI 91 5.69 Sammy Watkins WR KAN 82 513
Golden Tate WR PHI 132 8.25 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 94 5.88
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 45 281 Hayden Hurst TE BAL 25 156
Brett Maher K DAL 125 7.81 Harrison Butker K KAN 139 8.69
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 135 8.44 Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 84 525
Joe P - Joe Rob - Rob

Drew Brees QB NOR 273 17.06 Tom Brady QB NWE 242 15.13
Nyheim Hines RB IND 112 7.00 Rex Burkhead RB NWE 31 194
Mark Ingram RB NOR 94 5.88 Jordan Howard RB CHI 118 7.38
Phillip Dorsett WR NWE 60 3.75 Travis Benjamin WR LAC 24 150
Julian Edelman WR NWE 150 9.38 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 161 10.06
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 39 244 Tyrell Williams WR LAC 98 6.13
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 136 8.50 Robert Woods WR LAR 184 11.50
Gerald Everett TE LAR 63 3.94 Josh Hill TE NOR 28 1.75
Michael Badgley K LAC 73 456 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 154 9.63
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR 85 531 New England Patriots D/ST NWE 95 5.94

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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